•			•	 			
	•	• •	•		`	•	

# N17000004393

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Linut Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
Online Ose Only



03/08/21--01021--016 \*\*35.00

....

نې کې د ا

 $\sim$ 

R WE TE

3-5-2021

.

Department of State Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

· · ·

•

**Revised Articles of Incorporation** 

Central Miami Intergroup Inc. N17000004393

Please find enclosed a revised original of our articles of incorporation and a check for \$35 for

. .

.

the filing fee Respectfully James S O'Neal

1629 Westward Drive Miami, Fl 33166

Tel 305-871-1982



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations** 

May 15, 2021

JAMES O'NEAL 1629 WESTWARD DR MIAMI, FL 33166

SUBJECT: CENTRAL MIAMI INTERGROUP INC. Ref. Number: N17000004393

We have received your document for CENTRAL MIAMI INTERGROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document cannot be titled "Revised Articles of Incorporation" Please title it either "Restated Articles of Incorporation" or Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 421A00010255

HOBE SEC AS DAGAREN HP. 1 15 Tov # 100



いところという

2021 JUN 17 AM 11:44

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 8, 2021

. . .

JAMES O'NEAL 1629 WESTWARD DR MIAMI, FL 33166

SUBJECT: CENTRAL MIAMI INTERGROUP INC. Ref. Number: N17000004393

We have received your document for CENTRAL MIAMI INTERGROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

**Rebekah White** Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Letter Number: 921A00012514 See Anne 2020 Frine DID YOU BOTTHER TO CHEERE THE FICTICIOUS NAME DETAL BOOME YOU RESECTED DEZOOR RESTATENTED ??

#### www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



RECEIVED

2021 JUL 12 PM 1:39

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 24, 2021

JAMES O'NEAL 1629 WESTWARD DR MIAMI, FL 33166

SUBJECT: CENTRAL MIAMI INTERGROUP INC. Ref. Number: N17000004393

We have received your document for CENTRAL MIAMI INTERGROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

ARTICLE ONE CANNOT REFERENCE THE DBA(FICTITIOUS NAME) You will need to remove the reference to the fictitious name from your document if you wantit filed. Event though it is in our records as a fictitous name, it cannot be referenced in the restated articles of incorporation for a corporation because they are considered two separate entity types. THEREFORE, Please remove any reference to the dba name from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 521A00014461

#### Restated Articles of Incorporation For Central Miami Intergroup Inc. N17000004393

n. . . .

The undersigned incorporator for the purpose of restating the articles of Incorporation of this Florida not-for profit corporation hereby adopts the following revised Articles of Incorporation

## Article 1

The name of the corporation is: Central Miami Intergroup Inc.

#### Article II

The principal place of business is: 38 Curtiss Parkway Rear of Building Miami Springs Fl 33166

The mailing address of the Corporation is: 10 Canal Street #227 Miami Springs Fl 33166

#### Article III

The specific purpose of which this corporation is organized is: To assist and support 12 step recovery groups and their members carry their message to those who suffer.

### Article IV

The manner in which director and or officers are appointed is: As provided for in the bylaws

# <u>Article V</u>

The name and Florida Street address of the Registered Agent is: James S. O'Neal 1629 Westward Drive Miami Springs Fl. 33166

l certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of Registered Agent. Registered Agent Signature: James S. O'Neal

#### Article VI

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

James S. O'Neal 1629 Westward Drive Miami Fl. 33166

Signature of the incorporator: James S. O'Neal

am the incorporator submitting these restated Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1<sup>st</sup> and May 1<sup>st</sup> in the calendar year following formation pf this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain" active" status.

### Article V11

The officer(s) and/or Director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: T James S. O'Neal 10 Canal Street, #227 Miami Springs, Fl 33166

Title: T Alex Bonsall 10 Canal Street, #227 Miami Springs, Fl 33166

Title: T Marc Morales 10 Canal Street, #227 Miami Springs Fl 33166

#### Article VIII

The effective date of these revised articles of the corporation shall be 07/07/2021